

Taylor Mill Police Department

Nationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency James E. Mills Jr., Chief of Police



POLICE OFFICER

Nationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency

The City of Taylor Mill, Kentucky is accepting applications for the position of a full-time police officer. Applicants must be 21 years of age, a U.S. citizen, possess a high school diploma or GED. Lateral applicants must possess KLEC/POPS certification. Applicant must possess a valid Kentucky driver's license and be a Kentucky resident. The starting salary range is \$45,036 – \$61,250, plus incentive and benefits. Applicants must be willing and able to satisfactorily complete pre-employment testing, background investigation and attend police basic training if necessary. Applications are available at the police department or online at <u>www.taylormillky.gov</u>. Applications must be received no later than 5:00 PM, Friday, November 24, 2023.

> Taylor Mill Police Department is an Equal Opportunity Employer

Applications may be submitted to:

Taylor Mill Police Department Attn: Chief of Police 5227 Taylor Mill Road Taylor Mill, KY 41015